five percent (25%) of his/her current daily salary times the number of days 
accumulated. 

8.2-6 h.  After a total of seventeen (17) years of service and upon termination of 

employment, administrators will receive a lump sum payment for all days of 
accumulated unused sick leave up to one thousand one hundred twenty (1120) 
hours maximum, at the rate of thirty-five percent (35%) of his/her current daily 
salary times the number of days accumulated. 

8.2-7  i.  The administrator must notify the appropriate supervisor when sick leave is 

required. Such notice should be given on the preceding day, if possible.